
 
 

 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

August 23 – 29, 2021 
 

 
 
 

For Date: 08/23/2021  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

21-55704        0015 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

21-55706        0029 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-55710        0110:46 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN4321] CLIFFSIDE APARTMENTS - AMHERST RD 

 

21-55711        0112 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-55713        0152 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-55714        0208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-55722        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-55723        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

21-55724        0406:45 ARTICLES LOST Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-55727        0511 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-55728        0556:22 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF GIFT] OLD DEERFIELD GIFT SHOP - OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-55734        0644 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-55798        0723 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-55788        0952:07 FIRE ALARM ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 

 

21-55808        1112:53 FIRE ALARM TEST Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - LEARNING CENTER - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-55862        1532:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819391 

 

21-55873        1630:32 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

21-55874        1633:01 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-55914        1700:23 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF Drf0443] RICHARD 

 

21-55887        1715 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-55916        1836:36 Civil Issue Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] FOXTOWN RD 

 

21-55921        1916 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-55940        2038:55 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

21-55954        2203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-55956        2209 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-55975        2347:46 POWER OUTAGE/FAILURE Unfounded   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/24/2021  -  Tuesday  
 

21-55980        0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-55983        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-55986        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-55989        0131 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-55992        0141 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-55994        0200 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

21-55996        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-55999        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-56000        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56001        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD RIVER @ 91 OVERPASS - STILLWATER RD 

 

21-56002        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-56004        0254 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-56005        0321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-56008        0337:26 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

21-56009        0422 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56010        0427 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56011        0436 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-56013        0513 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 



21-56014        0525 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-56015        0533 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-56023        0804:30 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PAST MATTHEWS RD - CONWAY RD 

 

21-56028        0816:13 LARCENY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9969] 23 GRAVES ST - GRAVES ST 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-188-OF 

 

21-56038        0843:17 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-56041        0852:36 MISCELLANEOUS Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56063        1041:02 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-52-AC 

 

21-56080        1120:29 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56099        1250:11 FIRE ALARM Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-56105        1316:57 911 HANG UP Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] E SECTOR - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-56142        1509 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DCR LOT AREA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-56145        1525 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT KINGPHILLIP - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-56152        1538 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-56155        1552 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56161        1614 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N MAIN ST 

 

21-56162        1621 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-56168        1642 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB AT ST JAMES - N MAIN ST 

 

21-56179        1722 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-56182        1729:03 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819392 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-145-AR 

           Summons:    BOSTON, COTY LANCE      

           Address:    75B WELLS ST Apt. #116   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION ATTACHING PLATES 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

21-56198        1846:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56208        1933:18 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-56221        2020:19 CHECK WELFARE Removed Hazard   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56227        2053 PATROL AREA No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-56238        2217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/25/2021  -  Wednesday  
 

21-56253        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-56254        0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56257        0111 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-56258        0139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56259        0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56261        0156:41 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF MM 40.9 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-56262        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-56264        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56265        0250:50 OFFICER WANTED Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-56269        0320 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

21-56271        0515 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-56272        0522 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-56274        0603 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-56276        0607 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56278        0623 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-56283        0714:38 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

21-56284        0741:25 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

21-56285        0747 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-56291        0823:21 911 MIS DIAL ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ACROSS FROM - LEE RD 

 

21-56319        1025:25 SERVE 35 WARRANT Gone On Arrival   

   

21-56330        1142:18 DISTURBANCE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56337        1246:34 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-56343        1330:30 SERVE WARRANT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

21-56362        1431:32 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] 38.2 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-56374        1511 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB BY POST OFFICE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-56375        1512 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB BY POST OFFICE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-56378        1519 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT POST OFFICE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-56380        1532 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT POST OFFICE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-56381        1540 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] AT DCR LOT - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-56396        1611 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PRIMOS DRIVEWAY - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-56394        1630:40 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1315] JOAN JOSHI - EASTERN AVE 

 

21-56398        1639 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT 22 - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-56399        1651 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-56404        1705 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56406        1721 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-56419        1814 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

21-56424        1855 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-56432        1942 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-56459        2124:18 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

21-56461        2137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56462        2138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/26/2021  -  Thursday  
 

21-56476        0018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56477        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56478        0034:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-56479        0034:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-56481        0116:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-56483        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-56484        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



21-56486        0323 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-56487        0327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56488        0449 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56492        0551 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-56493        0706 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-56500        0711 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-56501        0738 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

21-56516        0842:54 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGTHU] LEARNING  CENTER (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-56520        0853 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY PARKING LOT - PLEASANT ST 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-53-AC 

 

21-56521        0856:59 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ADAMS CT 

 

21-56528        0940:00 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-56558        1237:26 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

21-56563        1309:38 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

21-56574        1401 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-56583        1431 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-56593        1445 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-56597        1536:12 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-56599        1548:05 911 CELL HANG UP Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CELL TOWER - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-56600        1548:21 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-56602        1549:13 UNWANTED PERSON Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56616        1710:43 911 MIS DIAL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-56636        1817 PATROL AREA Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-56638        1820:24 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Arrest(s) Made   

          Location:    [BOL] MONTAGUE 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-146-AR 

21-56648        1841 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-56652        1904:39 911 CALL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56657        1932 NOTIFICATION Notification   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHEAP SIDE BRIDGE PARKING AREA - RIVER RD 

 

21-56665        2012:02 CHECK WELFARE COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA4102] WHATELY DINER - STATE RD 

 

21-56729        2341 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-56731        2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56732        2351 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/27/2021  -  Friday  
 

21-56733        0003 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-56734        0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56735        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56741        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56742        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56744        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-56747        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-56749        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56750        0405 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56751        0406 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

21-56752        0409 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-56754        0522 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-56755        0525:21 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56756        0613:26 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56760        0728 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-56764        0738 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-56784        0919 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-56794        1033 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-56797        1043:59 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-56804        1128 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 



21-56812        1204:17 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-56842        1419:58 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-54-AC 

 

21-56846        1443 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-56890        1631 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

21-56889        1632:28 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-56892        1635:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822259 

 

21-56910        1727 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF WAPPING] WAPPING SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-56921        1808:18 ABANDONED 911 CELL CALL Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

21-56937        1905 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-56938        1905 PATROL AREA Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-56941        1910:49 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-56973        2050:20 CHECK WELFARE Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [SUN] NORTH OF OR WHITMORE FERRY RD AREA - FALLS RD 

 

21-56982        2115 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-56990        2131:06 STRANDED BOATER Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CT RIVER NORTH OF THIRD ISLAND - RIVER RD 

 

21-57013        2316:35 911 CALL - OPEN CELL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] ALBANY RD 

 

21-57021        2354 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/28/2021  -  Saturday  
 

21-57022        0001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57025        0013:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57030        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-57035        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-57036        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57039        0117 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-57042        0144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57043        0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 



21-57045        0228 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57046        0242 PATROL AREAQ Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57047        0325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57050        0428 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-57051        0448 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-57054        0609 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-57055        0614 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-57056        0615 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-57057        0635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-57131        1126 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

          Location:    [DRF] MILLVILLAGE, LEE, CONWAY RDS 

 

21-57218        1628 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-57221        1630 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-57222        1630 DISABLED MV No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

21-57228        1639:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819413 

 

21-57232        1656:35 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-57240        1729 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-57243        1733 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-57247        1742:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION CRIMINAL APPLICATION   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-147-AR 

 

21-57258        1819:29 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - SUNDERLAND RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-189-OF 

 

21-57297        2131 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

21-57299        2145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57305        2153 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EVANS LN 

 

21-57325        2321:52 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/29/2021  -  Sunday  
 

21-57331        0001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 



 

21-57338        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57341        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57345        0140:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57347        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-57348        0209:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-57349        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57350        0220 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-57356        0244 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-57358        0424 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

21-57360        0556 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

21-57361        0608 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

21-57367        0810 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-57381        0901 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

 

21-57387        0941 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-57392        0950 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-57393        0955 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57402        1013:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57411        1028 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-57424        1153:01 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EXIT 35 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-57436        1221 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-57439        1223:07 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 41MM - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-57446        1249 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

21-57473        1435 BICYCLE STOLEN Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-57474        1437:25 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [GIL] RIVER RD 

 

21-57492        1551:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819393 

 



21-57493        1556:57 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

21-57497        1620 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-57502        1633:49 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

21-57506        1655:42 EXPLOSION/FIREWORKS Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEQUAMPS DR 

 

21-57534        1902 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-57548        1944:49 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Transferred/Ref to Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57549        1947 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-57552        2007:52 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

21-57561        2104 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-57562        2112 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57565        2134 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-57568        2152 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-57571        2216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-57574        2231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-57590        2314:43 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-57599        2342:58 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

 


